



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1121 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Agenda Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 9/14/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 9/29/2020 Final action:

Title: Award of a Construction Contract for Alma Ave Pavement Rehabilitation Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/29/2020	1	City Council		

Award of a Construction Contract for Alma Ave Pavement Rehabilitation Project.

(a) Approve award of a construction contract for the Alma Ave Pavement Rehabilitation Project, to the low bidder, J.J.R. Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$939,015.

(b) Approve an approximate 15% contingency in the amount of \$140,852.

CEQA: Categorically Exempt, File No. PP18-029, CEQA Guidelines Section 15301(c), Existing Facilities. Council Districts 3, 6, 7. (Transportation)